SECTION - XVII

Listed on: Court No: Item No:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 752 OF 2016

Michel @ Mikal & Ors.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Marium Tigga & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned was filed by Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate against the final Judgment and Order dated 4th September, 2015 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in Civil Revision No. 11 of 2015.

It is submitted that SLP(C) CC filed against the Order dated 04.09.2015 is barred by 10 days and Advocate has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that SLP No. 27123 of 2013 filed against Annexure P – 2 herein between the same parties @ similar issue was dismissed as withdrawn by the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2013.(Copy of the Record Of Proceeding dated 22.11.2013 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR