<ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 752/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order 04/09/2015 in CR No. 11/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna at Ranchi)

MICHEL @ MIKAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARIUM TIGGA & ORS.

(With appln.(s) for Date: 21/01/2016 Times of the CORAM:

HON'B:
HON'B:
For Petitioner(s) Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 21/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay is condo Issue notice. (VISHAL ANAND) COURT M Delay is condoned.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER