SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR: 12.08.2016 R/COURT NO: ITEM NO.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2947 OF 2016

Michel @ Mikal & Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Marium Tigga & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay is condoned. Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all four respondents on 18.02.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3. Neither A.D card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 4.

Service of notice on Respondent No. 4 is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocate Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR