öITEM NO.109 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M ${\tt V}$ RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2947/2016 MICHEL @ MIKAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARIUM TIGGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rohini Prasad, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent Nos.1-3have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.4 within four weeks. List the matter again on 27.09.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB