www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2947/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2015 in CR No. 11/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna At Ranchi)

MICHEL @ MIKAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARIUM TIGGA @ MARIUM RAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms./Mr. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matter on 20.02.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR